

Mat Suit No.413 of 2025

Present : Sri Debanjan Ghosh

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge
of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan**

Order No.05

Dated:01.04.2026

Today the case is fixed for filing W/S by OP positively.

Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with SIR process as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

It appears from the record that the Statutory period for filing W/S has already been over. Hence the time petition filed by the O.P stands rejected.

Hence let the suit be proceeded ex parte against the O.P.

Case is adjourned today.

To 15.07.2026 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan-in-Charge

Sd/

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan-in-Charge