

MAT SUIT No.413 of 2025

Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O. Code WB00702)

Order No.06 dated 15.07.2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 01.12.2026 for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me

sd/

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.
(J.O. Code WB00702)